WHEREAS, the Project will increase the supply of affordable rental housing units in 

Fresno County for households earning no more than sixty percent (60%) of the Area Median 

Income (AMI) as reported annually by the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development 

(HUD); and 

WHEREAS, the total estimated Project cost is Twenty-Six Million, Five Hundred Thirteen 

Thousand, Two Hundred Sixty-One Dollars ($26,513,261), and the Borrower has or will obtain 

other funding commitments apart from the County HOME loan to complete the financing for the 

Project; and 

WHEREAS, the Project is consistent with the County's Consolidated Plan and the City of 

Fowler General Plan.

[...]

shall have thirty (30) days, or such longer applicable cure period as set forth in the promissory 

note, to cure said default.  During said cure period, the County shall forebear from taking any 

action to perfect its default remedies. 

4. The Borrower will provide matching funds of at least Two Hundred Fifty 

Thousand Dollars ($250,000) (i.e., twenty-five percent (25%) of the County’s HOME loan) to the 

Project from other non-Federal sources in accordance with 24 CFR § 92.220.  The Borrower 

shall obtain a letter from the County specifying that the conditions of this Section have been met.

[...]

Agreement until all conditions stated under Section III, Section IV and Section VIII of this 

Agreement have been satisfied.  HOME loan funds will be distributed to the Borrower on a 

reimbursement basis for actual eligible costs. 

2. In the event that the total Project cost is less than the current estimated 

total Project cost of Twenty-Six Million, Five Hundred Thirteen Thousand, Two Hundred Sixty-

One Dollars ($26,513,261), the Borrower will notify the County of such savings.  The County may 

then, at its sole discretion, reduce the County’s contribution in direct proportion to the percentage 

of savings. 

D. LOAN DOCUMENTS: 

1. Prior to execution of the County’s loan documents, the Borrower shall

[...]

This insurance shall not be cancelled or changed without a 

minimum of thirty (30) days advance written notice given to the County. 

C. AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY INSURANCE: 

Comprehensive Automobile Liability Insurance with limits for bodily injury of 

not less than Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) per person, Five Hundred 

Thousand Dollars ($500,000) per accident and for property damages of not less than Fifty 

Thousand Dollars ($50,000) or such coverage with a combined single limit of Five Hundred 

Thousand Dollars ($500,000) is required.